RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of sectio n L97 (5) of the Companies Act, 2 013 read with the
Rule 4 of Companies (Appointment and Remuneration of Managerial PersonnelJ Rules, 2OL4 the payment
of sitting fees to Non-Executive Directors of the Company to be Rs.30,000 (Rupees ThirtyThousand Only)
and Rs.12,000 (Rupees Twelve Thousand onlyJ with immediate effect, for every meeting of the Board of
Directors and Committee meeting, respectively, attended by them be and is hereby approved.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Mr. Rakesh Chopdar, Director of the Company and/or any other Director of